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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 61

 33,897 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,413 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 FEDERAL

 471 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,881 

(100)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,781 

 9,642 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,866 MARINA CORA MUNDY (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,154 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REFORM)

 8,707 RALPH J. PORZIO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,386 RALPH J. PORZIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,508 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REFORM)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADALBERTO B. JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJAYNE TOTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MEINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO MONTEROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISA COCOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER A'LEE FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DICE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW OPPENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WONDOLONSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WONELZ (WRITE-IN)

 130 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LURITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOR NOVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 11 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA PANEPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDEN LEE HUVTEIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 61

 1 BRIAN O'HALLORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BENBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA AGUILERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE DAROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTIAN ROTGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNDY MARION (WRITE-IN)

 3 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAMON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIN F. EVERETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH PALAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK TESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN XAVIER AVALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN SHANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANGELOS MANOLAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIL MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BEIDEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED GOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ROTGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEA LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RUEBEN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 8 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 61

 1 GENA MINOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIAN GARMENDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY T. PIWINSKI, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LOPARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. DESAETANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER A. SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME MAMMOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. SANGIORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HURTADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDITH BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SCHINLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN VIRISIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILA HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN DICAMONTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LECLAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JOHNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN IWAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDELL HONRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERR C. HANKINS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SWINNERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYUNG RUSCITTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO DICAPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESUS SHANNON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 61

 3 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEUY JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS DUDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS-CACHEL NIGKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CHRISTOPHER LUND (WRITE-IN)

 9 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ZUNTAG (WRITE-IN)

 8 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA SUSANNAH MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOTELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL BECKHAM, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA HARPER GRACE ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICE RAMKISSOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAPOFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STARBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SWINNERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETA-GAY ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PAXLTIA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL STURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILP HIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.L. STINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GRANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJA RAJISWEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSAY ORTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY ORTA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 61

 1 RASMEA ODEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE YOUMANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WISNIEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY DEMARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. GREGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD QUINTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY PALLIDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSSANI GARMENDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS OTENIYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUPERT BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN D. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL A. MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARTOS HALKRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI GERMANOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BARKLEY REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LAUREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STERLING GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY SIESHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORRENCE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRA HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 236 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT C. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ASTON-PESCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KUNTZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS C. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMINE FARHANG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 61

 1 ZACH EMIG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,937 

Unrecorded  34,625 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 62

 39,189 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,476 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 296 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,006 

(44)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,962 

 25,573 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,713 MARINA CORA MUNDY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,269 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REFORM)

 22,982 RALPH J. PORZIO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,490 RALPH J. PORZIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,896 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REFORM)

 1 AINAN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL POSZRNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN TAYLOR CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA AMOROSA (WRITE-IN)

 51 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CIFARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCARPUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SYKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY BARBACCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSTER KRATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE DEDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE PARNIZARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ABRUZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER P. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL D. LEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL G. GENTILE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 62

 1 DANIELE P. KENNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAGRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA BALINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MORETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KAGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WALSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ESWICK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 4 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERELYN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA SALOMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY VANARSDALE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 HESHAM EL-MEILIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BALINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY NEARBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAULDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH R. POTENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE CONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN D. VEACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 62

 1 KRISTEN LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DEILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITA JANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORRAINE MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA PUSASAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ZANADZHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FINEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENDALINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BUETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. POPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA B. SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BARTKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHIERCHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FARAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUILLBERT BENSON HEDGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJATU RAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PUNTILLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNEY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REVZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAM CHEMCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 62

 1 ROSA LUXEMBOURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 6 RYAN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IMPERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESS PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 179 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY A. STYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  60,334 

Unrecorded  21,590 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 63

 34,996 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,549 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 FEDERAL

 329 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,981 

(101)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,880 

 16,750 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,825 MARINA CORA MUNDY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,485 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REFORM)

 14,331 RALPH J. PORZIO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,456 RALPH J. PORZIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,278 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REFORM)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW OPPENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANTIQUERA (WRITE-IN)

 48 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LURITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAZZOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELIA FASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY GERRISH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT HOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MOHAZAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE TAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE BLASY-FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD WEIMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 63

 1 CONNIE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LAGRESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL G DUNFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MACARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAREN BASTEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SCARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH WHARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELSAYED A. OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST EANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST PAIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GERGICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERI O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEINAHI MUSNHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MEILIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DONKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LEWKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF RIBAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TACO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLDTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DENNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. SANGIORGIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 63

 1 JOHN JERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEGAN DSOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH M. GLADITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FREMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN BAILEY SCHUFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD RIENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDON LAROUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA LOUISE CICCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAISHA A.L.DANG OWOLAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA N. ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WONKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW J. TITIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 9 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PANSINI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 63

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA NEMETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE PAHUJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN KOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE AERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE MARQUEZ-JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. RUBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MCPARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEYTON MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND JOHN CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MAPASWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BURGENDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GREG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAORAC RONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH DOLINAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LIVERGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN INNUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN M. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA K. ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FERRANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DAQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 197 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TUDY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 63

 1 YEHEDA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,573 

Unrecorded  28,187 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 64

 25,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,146 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 FEDERAL

 213 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,958 

(63)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,895 

 14,475 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,105 MARINA CORA MUNDY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,298 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REFORM)

 12,550 RALPH J. PORZIO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,895 RALPH J. PORZIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,489 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REFORM)

 1 ALEX MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA FLOMCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA MONSENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 37 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LURITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNE HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPER CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTEMOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL C. KOZUSKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PERRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZYOK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEMETRIS ALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC PROVENZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NEWCOMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 64

 1 GABE MAYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNEVA SALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KADEN MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA INDELICATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOALAN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DELAMASCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. COGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BOSTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KULINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA BONNICONTEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH OLIVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS ESCOBODO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. DEODATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PHILIP ADANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIL DRAJOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GORSUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DELUCA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN MEACHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Assembly District 64

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR SPODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CACCIUTTOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D. VENOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY P. KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAAD SHAHID (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GALLAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELIMA YEHUDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEPETIM BARDNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN AMUNDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OCONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RICHIE (WRITE-IN)

 145 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,126 

Unrecorded  16,664 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 133,617 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,584 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 308 FEDERAL

 1,309 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  140,826 

(308)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  140,518 

 66,440 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REPUBLICAN)

 10,509 MARINA CORA MUNDY (CONSERVATIVE)

 13,206 MARINA CORA MUNDY (REFORM)

 58,570 RALPH J. PORZIO (REPUBLICAN)

 9,227 RALPH J. PORZIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 20,171 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REFORM)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADALBERTO B. JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AINAN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJAYNE TOTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL POSZRNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MEINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO MONTEROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA FLOMCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA MONSENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISA COCOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER A'LEE FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DICE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW OPPENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WONDOLONSKI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN TAYLOR CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA AMOROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WONELZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 ANTHONY ANTIQUERA (WRITE-IN)

 266 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CIFARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY LURITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAZZOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCARPUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOR NOVEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 18 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA PANEPINTO (WRITE-IN)

 5 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELIA FASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 13 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY GERRISH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDEN LEE HUVTEIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT HOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MOHAZAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN O'HALLORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SYKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNE HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY BARBACCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSTER KRATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE DEDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE PARNIZARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE TAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ABRUZZO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 CHARLES BARRINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER P. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BENBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA AGUILERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE BLASY-FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPER CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE DAROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD WEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 COURTNEY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTIAN ROTGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNDY MARION (WRITE-IN)

 7 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTEMOSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAMON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LAGRESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL C. KOZUSKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL D. LEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL G DUNFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL G. GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MACARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PERRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELE P. KENNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY LEWIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 DAREN BASTEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAGRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZYOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIN F. EVERETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH PALAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA BALINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEMETRIS ALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SCARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK TESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC PROVENZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH WHARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MORETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN XAVIER AVALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KAGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELSAYED A. OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NEWCOMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTMEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WALSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN SHANON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST EANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST PAIGE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 2 ESWICK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVANGELOS MANOLAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIL MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BEIDEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED GOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ROTGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE MAYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEA LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GERGICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RUEBEN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 12 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MINOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNEVA SALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LEONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERELYN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERI O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIAN GARMENDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA SALOMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY T. PIWINSKI, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STYLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY VANARSDALE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEINAHI MUSNHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHAM EL-MEILIGY (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LOPARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. DESAETANO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 JAMES LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KADEN MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DONKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LEWKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF RIBAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BALINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY NEARBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER A. SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME MAMMOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA INDELICATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOALAN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLDTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DENNIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN F. SANGIORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAULDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DELAMASCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HURTADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. COGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH R. POTENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE CONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BOSTOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDITH BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SCHINLEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN D. VEACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN VIRISIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILA HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN DICAMONTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LECLAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEGAN DSOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JOHNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH M. GLADITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN IWAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDELL HONRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FREMER (WRITE-IN)

Page 26 of 33
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General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:42:28AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 KERR C. HANKINS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SWINNERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KULINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYUNG RUSCITTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA BONNICONTEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN BAILEY SCHUFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN DEILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH OLIVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD RIENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO DICAPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESUS SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITA JANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEUY JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS DUDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS-CACHEL NIGKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORRAINE MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDON LAROUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA LOUISE CICCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAISHA A.L.DANG OWOLAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA N. ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS ESCOBODO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA PUSASAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 MARY ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ZANADZHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WONKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CHRISTOPHER LUND (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW J. TITIONE (WRITE-IN)

 15 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ZUNTAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 24 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA SUSANNAH MONTALBANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 13 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FINEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. DEODATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOTELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PANSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENDALINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PHILIP ADANS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA NEMETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE PAHUJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN KOOP (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MOSHE AERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIL DRAJOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GORSUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE MARQUEZ-JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BUETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DELUCA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. POPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. RUBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA B. SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN MEACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL BECKHAM, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA HARPER GRACE ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR SPODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICE RAMKISSOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BARTKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CACCIUTTOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAPOFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHIERCHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STARBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SWINNERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETA-GAY ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FARAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MCPARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PAXLTIA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEYTON MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL STURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILP HIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUILLBERT BENSON HEDGY (WRITE-IN)
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 1 R. J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.L. STINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GRANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJA RAJISWEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJATU RAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSAY ORTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY ORTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASMEA ODEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND JOHN CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE YOUMANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PUNTILLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WISNIEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY DEMARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D. VENOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNEY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MAPASWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REVZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAM CHEMCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BURGENDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. GREGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GREG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD QUINTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBOURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEMARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY PALLIDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)
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 1 ROSSANI GARMENDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY P. KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS OTENIYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUPERT BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN D. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 RYAN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAAD SHAHID (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL A. MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAORAC RONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH DOLINAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GALLAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELIMA YEHUDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEPETIM BARDNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARTOS HALKRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI GERMANOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BARKLEY REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LIVERGARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN IMPERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LAUREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STERLING GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN AMUNDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN INNUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN M. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESS PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA K. ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FERRANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OCONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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 1 TIM DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RICHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY SIESHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORRENCE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DAQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRA HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 757 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 64 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT C. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY A. STYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ASTON-PESCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KUNTZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS C. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMINE FARHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHEDA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH EMIG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  179,970 

Unrecorded  101,066 
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We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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